Farnell Page 831 Date: 06-09-06 time:18:21
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
23
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 I
n
te
g
ra
te
d
 C
ir
c
u
it
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
831Semiconductors - Integrated Circuits
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 831
Price Each
Mftr. Pins Pkg Description Mftrs. List No. Order Code 1+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
2904 TI 8 DIL Dual General-Purpose Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904P 229-2920● 10.00 8.00 7.00 – – – –
2904 ST 8 TSSOP Dual, Low Power, Operational Amp. (IND TEMP/TSSOP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904PT. 302-4982▲ 37.00 28.00 23.00 20.00 – –
2904 TI 8 TSSOP Dual General-Purpose Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904PW 838-9217● 28.00 22.00 16.00 10.00 – –
2904 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904M 948-6860● 53.00 36.00 26.00 – – – –
2904 NSC 8 DIL Dual, Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM2904N 948-6879● 57.00 39.00 28.00 – – – –
3061 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Current Feedback Single . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS3061D 845-2962● 332.00 254.00 210.00 188.00 – –
3062 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Current Feedback Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS3062D 845-2970● 479.00 366.00 303.00 270.00 – –
3092 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Current Feedback . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS3092D 845-3012● 439.00 336.00 278.00 248.00 – –
3202 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, Current Feedback 2.0GHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS3202D 845-3080● 327.00 250.00 220.00 208.00 – –
3202 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP, Current Feedback 2.0GHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS3202DGK 845-3098● 327.00 250.00 207.00 185.00 – –
3202 TI 8 HTSSOP OP AMP, Current Feedback 2.0GHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS3202DGN 845-3101● 327.00 250.00 207.00 185.00 – –
3702 TI 8 VSSOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . TLV3702IDGKG4 120-7300● 127.00 97.00 71.00 62.00 – –
4012 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 290-MHZ Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4012CD 845-3128● 298.00 228.00 174.00 153.00 – –
4012 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 290-MHZ Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4012ID 845-3136● 330.00 276.00 227.00 199.00 – –
4016 MAX 8 SOIC 150MHz 3.3V/5V Operational amp with Rail-to-Rail outputs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . MAX4016ESA+ 972-5849● 167.00 128.00 98.00 – – – –
4022 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 350-MHZ Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4022ID 845-3160● 422.00 323.00 268.00 239.00 – –
4032 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 100-MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4032CD 845-3209● 293.00 224.00 186.00 166.00 – –
4032 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 100-MHZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4032ID 845-3217● 304.00 247.00 224.00 215.00 – –
4042 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 165-MHZ Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4042CD 845-3225● 366.00 280.00 232.00 207.00 – –
4042 MAX 8 SOIC Dual, Micropower Rail-to-Rail input/output Operational Amp. (IND TEMP). . . . . . . . MAX4042EUA+ 972-3986● 114.00 87.00 71.00 – – – –
4062 TI 8 SOIC Dual 180MHz High Speed Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4062CD 110-2963● 247.00 189.00 144.00 127.00 – –
4062 TI 8 SOIC Dual 180MHz High Speed Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4062CD. 355-5860 250.00 191.00 155.00 144.00 – –
4062 TI 8 SOIC OP AMP, 180-MHZ Dual . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4062ID 845-3233● 260.00 199.00 152.00 142.00 – –
4082 TI 8 SOIC Dual, 175MHz Low-power, High Speed operational Amp. (0 to +70°C Temp.
Range) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4082CDG4 121-4367● 241.00 184.00 140.00 124.00 – –
4082 TI 8 SOIC Dual, 175MHz Low-power, High Speed operational Amp. (0 to +70°C Temp.
Range) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4082CD 334-9410 241.00 207.00 176.00 155.00 – –
4222 TI 8 HTSSOP OP AMP, RAIL-RAIL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4222DGN 845-3330● 241.00 184.00 140.00 124.00 – –
4253 MAX 10 SOIC Dual, Low-Noise, Low-Distortion, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail Operational Amp . . . . MAX4253EUB+ 972-4010● 201.00 154.00 118.00 – – – –
4558 TI 8 DIL Dual, High Performance Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RC4558P.. 399-875 48.00 38.00 31.00 21.00 – –
4558 TI 8 DIL Dual, High Performance Operational Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RC4558P 110-6010● 26.00 20.00 14.00 9.00 – –
4558 TI 8 SOIC Dual General-Purpose Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RC4558D 958-9937● 26.00 20.00 14.00 9.00 – –
4850 ADI 16 LFCSP Dual, High Speed, Rail-to-Rail Output Op Amp with Ultralow Power-Down . . . . . . . ADA4850-2YCPZ-R2 107-8232● 67.00 56.00 45.00 – – – –
5532 TI 8 DIL Dual NE5532, Internally Compensated Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5532P.. 563-596 67.00 54.00 42.00 29.00 – –
TI 8 SOIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5532AD 110-3060● 47.00 38.00 30.00 22.00 – –
5532 TI 8 DIL Dual NE5532, Internally Compensated Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5532AP 110-6091● 47.00 38.00 30.00 22.00 – –
5532 TI 8 DIL Dual NE5532, Internally Compensated Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5532P 110-6092● 45.00 32.00 27.00 20.00 – –
5532 FCH 8 DIL Dual, High Performance, Low Noise Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KA5532 347-6984▲ 38.00 28.00 18.00 – – – –
Evaluation Board for the THS4062CD Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . THS4062EVM 355-5872 3,980.00 – – – – – – – –
TI 8 SOIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5532AD. 471-0526 85.62 – – – – – – – –
5532 TI 8 SOIC Dual Low-Noise High-Speed Audio Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . NE5532D 958-9856● 45.00 32.00 24.00 17.00 – –
6042 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, CMOS Micropower Operational Amp., Supply Current=10μA/amp.,
Vos=6mV max. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMC6042IM. 954-718‡ 126.00 92.00 67.00 – – – –
6042 NSC 8 DIL Dual, CMOS Micropower Operational Amp., Supply Current=10μA/amp.,
Vos=6mV max. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMC6042IN. 954-720‡ 128.00 92.00 67.00 – – – –
6042 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, CMOS Micropower Operational Amp., Supply Current=10μA/amp.,
Vos=6mV max. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMC6042IM 949-4600● 126.00 92.00 67.00 – – – –
6042 NSC 8 DIL Dual, CMOS Micropower Operational Amp., Supply Current=10μA/amp.,
Vos=6mV max. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMC6042IN 949-4618● 128.00 92.00 67.00 – – – –
6132 NSC 8 DIL Dual, High Speed, Low Power 7MHz Operational Amp. with Rail-to-Rail I/O . . . . . . LM6132BIN. 705-100‡ 150.00 109.00 87.00 – – – –
6132 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, Low-Power 10MHz Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Operational Amp. (IND TEMP). . LM6132AIM. 412-5824‡ 192.00 140.00 118.00 – – – –
6132 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, Low Power 10MHz Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Operational Amp. (IND TEMP) . . LM6132BIM 949-0019● 150.00 109.00 82.00 – – – –
6132 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, Low-Power 10MHz Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Operational Amp. (IND TEMP). . LM6132AIM 949-0043● 192.00 140.00 105.00 – – – –
6132 NSC 8 DIL Dual, High Speed, Low Power 7MHz Operational Amp. with Rail-to-Rail I/O . . . . . . LM6132BIN 949-3980● 150.00 109.00 92.00 – – – –
6142 NSC 8 DIL Dual, High Speed, Low Power, 17MHz Rail-to-Rail, Input-Output Operational Amp . LM6142BIN. 526-307‡ 256.00 193.00 153.00 – – – –
6142 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, High Speed, Low Power, 17MHz Rail-to-Rail, Input-Output Operational Amp.
Vos=1V, Av=100. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM6142AIM. 954-068‡ 287.00 215.00 171.00 – – – –
6142 NSC 8 DIL Dual, High Speed, Low Power, 17MHz Rail-to-Rail, Input-Output Operational Amp . LM6142BIN 949-0515● 256.00 193.00 153.00 – – – –
6142 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, High Speed, Low Power, 17MHz Rail-to-Rail, Input-Output Operational Amp.
Vos=1V, Av=100. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM6142AIM 949-4561● 287.00 215.00 171.00 – – – –
6142 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, High Speed, Low Power, 17MHz Rail-to-Rail, Input-Output Operational Amp.
Vos=2.5V, Av=80. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM6142BIM 949-4570● 256.00 193.00 153.00 – – – –
6462 NSC 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output, CMOS Operational Amp. . . . . . . . LMC6462BIN. 642-710‡ 145.00 105.00 84.00 – – – –
6462 NSC 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output, CMOS Operational Amp., Supply
Current=20μA/amp., Vos=0.5mV max. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMC6462AIN. 954-561‡ 175.00 127.00 101.00 – – – –
6462 NSC 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output, CMOS Operational Amp. . . . . . . . LMC6462BIN 949-3808● 145.00 105.00 79.00 – – – –
6462 NSC 8 DIL Dual, Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output, CMOS Operational Amp., Supply
Current=20μA/amp., Vos=0.5mV max. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMC6462AIN 949-4588● 175.00 127.00 95.00 – – – –
6462 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, Micropower, Rail-to-Rail Input and Output, CMOS Operational Amp., Supply
Current=20μA/amp., Vos=0.5mV max. (IND TEMP) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMC6462AIM 949-4715● 170.00 124.00 93.00 – – – –
6626 NSC 8 SOIC Dual/Ultra Low Noise Wideband Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6626MA 818-0768● 267.00 200.00 159.00 – – – –
6628 NSC 8 SOIC Dual Wideband, Low Noise, Voltage Feedback Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6628J-QML 823-8880● 4,428.00 4,041.00 3,766.00 – – – –
6655 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, Low Power, 250MHz Operational Amp.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6655MA 949-0159● 172.00 125.00 99.00 – – – –
6658 NSC 8 SOIC 270MHz Single Supply, Dual Amplifiers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6658MA 818-0806● 162.00 116.00 85.00 – – – –
6658 NSC 8 MSOP 270MHz Single Supply, Dual Amplifiers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6658MM 818-0814● 162.00 116.00 85.00 – – – –
6672 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, high output current Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6672MA. 412-5927‡ 214.00 156.00 131.00 – – – –
6672 NSC 8 SOIC Dual, high output current Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6672MA 949-0140● 214.00 156.00 124.00 – – – –
6724 NSC 8 SOIC 370MHz Dual, 1mA Current Feedback Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LMH6724MA 818-0920● 234.00 171.00 128.00 – – – –
8008 ADI 8 SOIC Dual Low Distortion, High Speed Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8008ARZ 862-1470● 184.00 162.00 138.00 – – – –
8012 ADI 8 SOIC Dual, 350MHz Low Power Current Feedback Video Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8012ARZ 960-3719● 166.00 126.00 – – – – – –
8022 ADI 8 SOIC Dual low noise, low distortion, high speed Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8022ARZ 862-1497● 156.00 152.00 – – – – – –
8032 ADI 8 DIL Dual, 800μA/Amp., 80MHz, Rail-to-Rail, Input and Output Op. Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . AD8032ANZ 960-3972● 164.00 150.00 137.00 – – – –
8039 ADI 8 SOIC Dual Lo Power Voltage Feedback Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8039ARZ 114-3211● 101.00 86.00 73.00 – – – –
8052 ADI 8 SOIC Dual, High Speed, Rail-to-Rail, 3V/5V or ±5V operated, Operational Amp . . . . . . . AD8052ARZ 942-5616● 148.00 123.00 98.00 – – – –
8056 ADI 8 DIL Dual, 300MHz Voltage Feedback Operational Amp with bandwidth and slew rate
typical of Current Feedback Amps . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8056ANZ 107-9308● 148.00 131.00 114.00 – – – –
8062 ADI 8 SOIC Dual, 300MHz Rail-to-Rail voltage feedback, Single Supply +2.7 to+8V, Op. Amp AD8062ARZ 942-5837● 148.00 131.00 114.00 – – – –
8272 NSC 8 MSOP Dual Rail-to-Rail high output current Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM8272MM. 412-5265‡ 172.00 127.00 101.00 – – – –
8272 NSC 8 MSOP Dual Rail-to-Rail high output current Operational Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LM8272MM 977-9183● 172.00 127.00 101.00 – – – –
8397 ADI 8 SOIC-Epad Dual, Rail-to-Rail Output, High Output Current Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8397ARDZ 107-8283● 156.00 148.00 – – – – – –
8397 ADI 8 SOIC Dual, Rail-to-Rail Output, High Output Current Amplifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8397ARZ 107-8284● 190.00 168.00 142.00 – – – –
8527 ADI 8 SOIC Low Voltage, High Slew Rate, Low Noise, 7 MHz Rail-to-Rail Op Amp, Dual . . . . . . AD8527ARZ 999-4254● 38.00 30.00 26.00 – – – –
8552 ADI 8 SOIC Dual, Zero-Drift, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail, Input and Output Op.Amp., 700μA/
Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8552ARZ 942-5845● 146.00 132.00 116.00 – – – –
8572 ADI 8 SOIC Dual, Zero-Drift, Single Supply, Rail-to-Rail, Input and Output Op.Amp., 750μA/
Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8572ARZ 960-4022● 143.00 121.00 107.00 – – – –
8607 ADI 8 SOIC Precision Micropower Low Noise CMOS Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Operational Am-
plifier . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8607ARZ 114-3290● 92.00 73.00 61.00 – – – –
8616 ADI 8 SOIC Precision 20 MHz CMOS Rail-to-Rail Input/Output Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . . AD8616ARZ 114-3292● 108.00 92.00 74.00 – – – –
8629 ADI 8 MSOP Dual, Zero Drift, Single-Supply, Rail-to-Rail I/O Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8629ARMZ-R2 107-8277● 162.00 143.00 125.00 – – – –
8652 ADI 8 MSOP Dual, Low Noise, Low Distortion, Rail-to-Rail I/O,Precision CMOS Op Amp . . . . . . AD8652ARMZ-R2 107-8268● 226.00 188.00 150.00 – – – –
8672 ADI 8 SOIC Precision, Very Low Noise, Low Input Bias Current Operational Amplifier . . . . . . . . AD8672ARZ 114-3299● 155.00 124.00 104.00 – – – –
8692 ADI 8 MSOP Dual, Low Noise, Rail-to-Rail Output CMOS Op Amp . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8692ARMZ-R2 107-8263● 84.00 70.00 56.00 – – – –
8698 ADI 8 MSOP Dual, Precision, Rail-to-Rail Output Op Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8698ARMZ-R2 107-8259● 250.00 209.00 167.00 – – – –
8698 ADI 8 SOIC Dual, Precision, Rail-to-Rail Output Op Amp. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . AD8698ARZ 107-8260● 210.00 175.00 140.00 – – – –